DATE

Tuesday
4-Tul

x

2| JUNIOR, ELITE, &
PARA-GYGLING TRAGK

NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIPS
JUL 2023 | CARSON, CA

TIME

4:00-6:00 p.m.
6:15 p.m.

Wednesday 7:30 a.m.

5-Jul

Revised- 7/8 8:50 AM

EVENT

Registration/packet pick-up
Rider Meeting

Warm-up(Juniors only first half-hour)

7:30 a.m.-noon Registration/packet pick-up

9:00 a.m.

M 15-18 Sprint Qualifier
W 15-18 Sprint Qualifier
M Elite Individual Pursuit
W Elite Individual Pursuit
M 15-18 Sprint

W 17-18 Omnium I

M 17-18 Omnium I

W 15-18 Sprint

M 15-18 Sprint

W 17-18 Omnium II

M 17-18 Omnium II

W 15-18 Sprint

M 15-18 Sprint

W Elite Time Trial

M Elite Time Trial

EVENT
SCHEDULE

July 5-9
2023

DISTANCE DESCRIPTION

200m
200m
4k
3k

5k
1.5k

5k
1.5k

500m
1k

VeloSports Center
VeloSports Center Stands

Track closes 10 min prior to first race
Closes at end of session

Top 16 advance

Top 8 advance

Qualifying

Qualifying

1/8th Finals (8x2 up) 1 ride, Remaining by 200m
Scratch Race

Scratch Race

1/4 Finals (ride 1)

1/4 Finals (ride 1)

Tempo Race

Tempo Race

1/4 Finals (ride 2)

1/4 Finals (ride 2)

Qualifying

Qualifying



Thursday
6-Jul

4:00 p.m.
6:00 p.m.

7:30 a.m.
7:30 a.m.- noon
9:00 a.m.

W 15-18 Sprint
M 15-18 Sprint

Warm-up(Juniors only first hour)
M Elite Individual Pursuit
W Elite Individual Pursuit
W 15-18 Sprint

M 15-18 Sprint

W 17-18 Omnium III

M 17-18 Omnium III

W 15-18 Sprint

M 15-18 Sprint

W Elite Time Trial

M Elite Time Trial

W 15-18 Sprint

M 15-18 Sprint

Awards

W 15-18 Sprint

M 15-18 Sprint

W 17-18 Omnium IV

M 17-18 Omnium IV

W 15-18 Sprint

M 15-18 Sprint

W 15-18 Sprint

M 15-18 Sprint

Awards

Warm-up(Juniors only first half-hour)
Registration/packet pick-up

W C1-5 Pursuit

M C1-3 Pursuit

W BVI Pursuit

M C4-5 Pursuit

M BVI Pursuit

4k
3k

500m
1k

15k
20k

3k
3k
3k
4k
4k

1/4 Finals (ride 3)
1/4 Finals (ride 3)

Track closes 10 min prior to first race
Finals (3v. 4,1v. 2)
Finals (3v. 4,1v. 2)
1/2 Finals (ride 1)
1/2 Finals (ride 1)
Elimination Race
Elimination Race
1/2 Finals (ride 2)
1/2 Finals (ride 2)
Finals

Finals

1/2 Finals (ride 3)
1/2 Finals (ride 3)
IP and TT

Finals (ride 1)
Finals (ride 1)
Points Race

Points Race

Finals (ride 2)
Finals (ride 2)
Finals (ride 3)
Finals (ride 3)
Omnium and Sprints

Track closes 10 min prior to first race
Closes at end of session

Qualifying

Qualifying

Qualifying

Qualifying

Qualifying



Friday
1-Jul

4:00 p.m.
6:00 p.m.

7:30 a.m.
7:30 a.m.- noon
9:00 a.m.

M 15-18 Individual Pursuit
W 15-18 Individual Pursuit
M Elite Scratch Race

Warm-up(Juniors only first hour)
W Elite Scratch Race

M Elite Scratch Race

W 15-18 Keirin

M 15-18 Keirin

W C1-5 Pursuit

M C1-3 Pursuit

W BVI Pursuit

M C4-5 Pursuit

M BVI Pursuit

M 15-18 Individual Pursuit
W 15-18 Individual Pursuit
W 15-18 Keirin

M 15-18 Keirin

W 15-18 Keirin

M 15-18 Keirin

Awards

Warm-up(Juniors only first half-hour)
Registration/packet pick-up
W 15-18 Time Trial

M 15-18 Time Trial

W C1-5 Time Trial

M C1-5 Time Trial

W BVI Time Trial

M BVI Time Trial

M Elite Sprint Qualifier

W Elite Sprint Qualifier

W Elite Omnium I

M Elite Sprint 1/8 Final

3k
2k
1.5k

10k
15k

3k
3k
3k
4k
4k
3k
2k

500m
1k
500m
1k

1k

1k
200m
200m
1.5k

Qualifying
Qualifying
Qualifiers

Track closes 10 min prior to first race
Finals

Finals

Semi Finals

Semi Finals

Finals (3v.4,1v. 2)
Finals (3v.4,1v.2)
Finals (3v.4,1v.2)
Finals (3v.4,1v.2)
Finals (3v.4,1v.2)
Finals (3v.4,1v.2)
Finals (3v.4,1v.2)
7-12 Final

7-12 Final

1-6 Final

1-6 Final

All Finals

Track closes 10 min prior to first race
Closes at end of session
Finals

Finals

Qualifying

Qualifying

Qualifying

Qualifying

Top 16 advance

Top 8 advance

Scratch Race

8 x 2 up 1 ride, remaining scored by 200m



4:00 p.m.
6:00 p.m.

M Elite Omnium I

M Elite Sprint 1/4 Final
W Elite Sprint 1/4 Final
Awards

M Elite Sprint 1/4 Final
W Elite Sprint 1/4 Final
W Elite Omnium II

M Elite Omnium II

M Elite Sprint 1/4 Final
W Elite Sprint 1/4 Final

Warm-up(Juniors only first hour)
M Elite Sprint 1/2 Final
W Elite Sprint 1/2 Final
W Elite Omnium III

M Elite Omnium III

M Elite Sprint 1/2 Final
W Elite Sprint 1/2 Final
10 Minute Break

M Elite Sprint 1/2 Final
W Elite Sprint 1/2 Final
W C1-5 Time Trial

M C1-5 Time Trial

W BVI Time Trial

M BVI Time Trial

W 17-18 Scratch Race
M 17-18 Scratch Race
Awards

M Elite Sprint Finals

W Elite Sprint Finals

W Elite Omnium IV

M Elite Sprint Finals

W Elite Sprint Finals

M Elite Omnium IV

10k

1.5k
10k

500m
1k

1k

1k
1.5k
10k

20k

25k

Scratch Race

Ride 1

Ride 1

15-18 TT

Ride 2

Ride 2

Tempo Race

Tempo Race

Ride 3 (if necessary)
Ride 3 (if necessary)

Track closes 10 min prior to first race
Ride 1

Ride 1

Elimination Race
Elimination Race
Ride 2

Ride 2

Velo Golf

Ride 3 (if necessary)
Ride 3 (if necessary)
Finals

Finals

Finals

Finals

Finals

Finals

Para T'T's and 17-18 Scratch Races
Finals (ride 1)
Finals (ride 1)
Points Race

Finals (ride 2)

Finals (ride 2)
Points Race



M Elite Sprint Finals
W Elite Sprint Finals
Awards

Finals (ride 3, if necessary)
Finals (ride 3, if necessary)
Omniums and Sprints

**If necessary. Non-qualifiers are eliminated from the Omnium competition and given a tie for last place per UCI rules.

Saturday
8-Jul

7:30 a.m.
7:30 a.m.- noon
9:00 a.m.

4:00 p.m.
6:00 p.m.

Warm-up(Juniors only first half-hour)
Registration/packet pick-up

M 15-16 Scratch Race(Omnium I)*
W 11-12 Scratch Race(Omnium I)*
M 11-12 Scratch Race(Omnium I)*
W 13-14 Scratch Race(Omnium 1)*
M 13-14 Scratch Race(Omnium I)*
W 15-16 Scratch Race(Omnium I)*
M 15-16 Scratch Race(Omnium I)*
W 11-12 Points Race(Omnium II)*
M 11-12 Points Race(Omnium II)*
W 13-14 Points Race(omnium II)*
M 13-14 Points Race(omnium II)*
W 15-16 Points(Omnium II)*

M 15-16 Points Race(Omnium II)*
Awards

W 17-18 Elimination

M 17-18 Elimination

W Elite Elimination

M Elite Elimination

M 15-16 Points Race(Omnium II)*
Awards

Warm-up(Juniors only first hour)

M 158-16 SCRATCH Race(Omnium III)*
W 11-12 Scratch Race(Omnium IIT)*
M 11-12 Scratch Race(Omnium IIT)*
W 13-14 Scratch(Omnium III)*

M 13-14 Scratch Race(Omnium IIT)*

1k
3k
3k
4k
4k
1k
1k
5k
5k
10k
10k
15k
7.5k

15k

3k
500m
500m
1k
1k

Track closes 10 min prior to first race
Closes at end of session
Qualifiers

Finals

Finals

Finals

Finals

Finals

Finals

Finals

Finals

Finals

Finals

Finals

Qualifiers

Junior I and II podiums
Finals

Finals

Finals

Finals

Finals

Elimination Races and podiums for 15-16 II

Track closes 10 min prior to first race
Qualifiers for Elimination Race

Finals

Finals

Finals

Finals



Sunday
9-TJul

7:30 a.m.
9:00 a.m.

W Elite Keirin

M Elite Keirin

W 15-16 Elimination Race(Omnium IIT)*
M 15-16 Elimination Race(Omnium III)*
Awards

Crowd Break

W 15-16 Scratch Race(Omnium IV)*

M 15-16 Scratch Race(Omnium IV)*

M 17-18 Points Race

W 17-18 Points Race

W Elite Points Race

M Elite Points Race

M 15-16 Scratch Race(Omnium IV)*

W Elite Keirin

M Elite Keirin

W Elite Keirin

M Elite Keirin

Awards

Warm-up(Juniors only first HALF hour)
M/W C1-5 200 meter TT
BVI Match Sprints

W Elite Team Pursuit

M Elite Team Pursuit
BVI Match Sprints

W Elite Team Sprint

M Elite Team Sprint
M/W C1-5 Team Sprint
W Junior Team Sprint

M Junior Team Sprint

W Junior Team Pursuit
M Junior Team Pursuit
BVI Match Sprints

W Elite Team Sprint

4k
2.5k
25k
25k
25k
40k
5k

200m
200m
4k

4k

3 Laps
3 Laps
3 Laps
3 Laps
3 Laps
3 Laps
4k

4k

3 Laps
3 Laps

Semi Finals

Semi Finals

Finals

Finals

11-14 Omniums

Tricycle Races

Finals

Qualifiers

Finals

Finals(Run with W Elite. Scored Separately.)
Finals(Run with W 17-18. Scored Separately.)
Finals

Finals

7-12 Final

7-12 Final

1-6 Final

1-6 Final

All Remaining Races

Track closes 10 min prior to first race
For time only

Top 4 Advance
Qualifying

Qualifying

1/2 Finals- One Ride Only
Qualifying

Qualifying

Qualifying

Final

Final

Final

Final

Finals-One Ride Only
Finals



M Elite Team Sprint
M/W C1-5 Team Sprint
W Elite Team Pursuit
M Elite Team Pursuit
Awards

3 Laps
3 Laps
4k
4k

Finals
Finals
Final
Final

All Finals



